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Town Board Meetings & Workshops
Unless otherwise noted all meetings begin at 6:00 pm

Town Board Meetings will be Webcast & Archived

ÅWorkshop/Program Discussion August 26 ς4pm (workshop)

ÅCapital Plan  September 11 Town Board

ÅTentative Budget Presentation   September 25 Town Board

ÅContinuing Budget Discussion October 10 Town Board

ÅPublic Hearing/Preliminary Budget  October 23 Town Board

ÅFinal Budget Adoption November 13 Town Board 

ñ2020 Town Budgetò 

link on the Town website 

provides comprehensive information

and is regularly updated

2019 Budget Schedule



Purpose of the Capital Plan

ÅLook across 5 years to focus on the 
¢ƻǿƴΩǎ ƎƻŀƭǎΣ ƴŜŜŘǎΣ ŀƴŘ ŦƛƴŀƴŎƛŀƭ 
capacity

ÅGuide difficult decisions on how to 
optimize limited Town resources

Å12% of Bethlehem property taxes are allocated 
to the provide all services

ÅSpending decisions are made through 
the operating budget

¢ƘŜ /ŀǇƛǘŀƭ tƭŀƴ ƛǎ ƴƻǘ ōƛƴŘƛƴƎΦ  LǘΩǎ 
ŀ ǘƻƻƭ ǘƘŀǘΩǎ ǊŜŜǾŀƭǳŀǘŜŘ ŀƴƴǳŀƭƭȅΦ

Accountability * Integrity * Reliability



Process
To balance goals and emerging 
demands within a sustainable financial 
plan, we:

ÅEvaluate the effects on future 
operations, debt limit, and reserves

ÅConsider only projects and equipment 
deemed essential by Town departments

ÅIdentify appropriate financing

ÅReduce the need for debt and taxes by 
leveraging grants and alternative funding

ÅIncorporate items identifiedas operating 
expenses into our operating budget

ÅTiethis information to our multi-year 
budget 



$54.5 Million 5-Year Capital Plan

BUDGET FUND 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

General Fund 6,834,005$    1,275,000$ 5,906,232$    4,444,500$    286,367$       

Highway Fund 1,383,297$    1,184,647$ 1,378,914$    1,824,145$    1,645,388$    

Water Fund 7,351,000$    2,482,000$ 1,182,800$    4,363,000$    3,413,000$    

Sewer Fund 3,175,000$    960,000$     2,790,000$    710,000$       1,910,000$    

TOTAL 18,743,302$ 5,901,647$ 11,257,946$ 11,341,645$ 7,254,754$    

FUNDING SOURCE 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Operating 2,076,500$    2,362,350$ 1,802,850$    1,856,348$    1,894,457$    

Capital Reserve 3,787,977$    882,297$     632,297$       967,297$       582,297$       

New Debt Borrowing 1,658,000$    1,541,000$ 4,397,000$    8,086,000$    4,461,000$    

Bonded * 5,098,400$    -$              45,800$          -$                -$                

Grant 5,787,175$    481,000$     4,365,000$    417,000$       317,000$       

Parkland Set Aside 335,250$       635,000$     15,000$          15,000$          -$                

TOTAL 18,743,302$ 5,901,647$ 11,257,946$ 11,341,645$ 7,254,754$    

* Funding through debt which has already been received.

2020 Draft Capital Plan Summary by BUDGET FUND

2020 Draft Capital Plan Summary by FUNDING SOURCE



Large Projects 2020-2024

Projects/Equipment purchases > $500K are considered large for this purpose

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

GF Police Vehicles (Operating) Replacement 676,000 130,000 136,500 136,500 136,500 136,500

GF Court Security/Police Renovations (Debt) Health/Safety 4,000,000 4,000,000

GF Glenmont Rd Roundabout and Sidewalks (Grant) Service 3,277,600 3,277,600

GF Glenmont Rd Roundabout and Sidewalks (Bonded) Service 769,400 769,400

GF Delaware Ave Complete Streets and Road Diet (Grant)Health/Safety 4,472,000 260,000 164,000 4,048,000

GF Delaware Ave Complete Streets and Road Diet (Debt)Health/Safety 728,000 65,000 41,000 622,000

GF Parks Pool Improvements -Olympic (Debt) Health/Safety 900,000 900,000

HF Annual Paving Program (Operating) Preventative 2,027,907 367,000 385,350 404,618 424,848 446,091

HF Annual Paving Program (Grant) Preventative 1,585,000 317,000 317,000 317,000 317,000 317,000

HF Blessing & Krumkill Intersection Improv. (Debt) Health/Safety 100,000 100,000

HF Blessing & Krumkill Intersection Improv. (Grant) Health/Safety 575,000 75,000 500,000

HF Wemple & River Rd intersection improvements Health/Safety 500,000 100,000 400,000

HF Fleet Purchases (Capital Reserve) Replacement 2,491,484 562,297 482,297 482,297 482,297 482,297

HF Fleet Purchases (Operating) Replacement 137,000 137,000

WF Elm Ave Water Tank Rehabilitation (Debt) Health/Safety 640,000 640,000

WF Elm Ave Water Tank Rehabilitation (Bonded) Health/Safety 45,800 45,800

WF Water Tank Rehab -Selkirk, Elm Exterior, Kenwood (Debt)Health/Safety 1,457,000 736,000 721,000

WF Dam Safety Improvements (Debt) Compliance 650,000 60,000 590,000

WF NSWTP - DBP / WTP Improvement (Debt) Health/Safety 3,650,000 400,000 2,000,000 1,250,000

WF CRWTP - Pre-treatment and plant rehab (Debt) Compliance 4,300,000 4,300,000

WF CRWTP - Pre-treatment and plant rehab (Grant) Compliance 1,500,000 1,500,000

WF Water Main Replacements (Operating) Preventative 2,600,000 300,000 500,000 600,000 600,000 600,000

WF Water Main Replacements (Capital Reserve) Preventative 100,000 100,000

WF Water Main Replacements (Debt) Preventative 300,000 300,000

WF Raw Water Reservoir Dredging Compliance 1,500,000 1,500,000

SF Force Main Replace & Rehabilitation (Operating) Replacement 635,000 35,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000

SF Force Main Replace & Rehabilitation (Capital Reserve)Replacement 115,000 115,000

SF Sewer Lining & Rehabilitation (Operating) Replacement 1,250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000

SF Pump Station Rehabilitation (Debt) Health/Safety 4,000,000 1,000,000 1,500,000 1,500,000

SF Pump Station Rehabilitation (Capital Reserves) Health/Safety 1,000,000 1,000,000

Large Projects/Equipment Purchases                            19  Large Projects 45,982,191 14,731,097 4,026,147 9,985,414 10,396,645 6,842,888

Total Projects/Equipment                                                119 Total Plan 54,499,294 18,743,302        5,901,647          11,257,946      11,341,645      7,254,754     

Percentage of Total Plan                                                 15.9%% Large to Plan 84.37% 78.59% 68.22% 88.70% 91.67% 94.32%

Recommended/Scheduled for 5-Yr. Period
Fund Description of Project Reason

Cost Schedule 

5-Year Period



2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

GF Court Security/Police Renovations (Debt) Health/Safety 4,000,000 4,000,000

GF Glenmont Rd Roundabout and Sidewalks (Grant) Service 3,277,600 3,277,600

GF Glenmont Rd Roundabout and Sidewalks (Bonded) Service 769,400 769,400

GF Delaware Ave Complete Streets and Road Diet (Grant)Health/Safety 4,472,000 260,000 164,000 4,048,000

GF Delaware Ave Complete Streets and Road Diet (Debt)Health/Safety 106,000 65,000 41,000

GF Parks Pool Improvements -Olympic (Debt) Health/Safety 900,000 900,000

HF Blessing & Krumkill Intersection Improv. (Debt) Health/Safety 100,000 100,000

HF Blessing & Krumkill Intersection Improv. (Grant) Health/Safety 575,000 75,000 500,000

HF Wemple & River Rd intersection improvements Health/Safety 500,000 100,000 400,000

WF Elm Ave Water Tank Rehabilitation (Debt) Health/Safety 640,000 640,000

WF Elm Ave Water Tank Rehabilitation (Bonded) Health/Safety 45,800 45,800

WF Water Tank Rehab -Selkirk, Elm Exterior, Kenwood (Debt)Health/Safety 1,457,000 736,000 721,000

WF Dam Safety Improvements (Debt) Compliance 650,000 60,000 590,000

WF NSWTP - DBP / WTP Improvement (Debt) Health/Safety 3,650,000 400,000 2,000,000 1,250,000

WF CRWTP - Pre-treatment and plant rehab (Debt) Compliance 4,300,000 4,300,000

WF CRWTP - Pre-treatment and plant rehab (Grant) Compliance 1,500,000 1,500,000

WF Raw Water Reservoir Dredging Compliance 1,500,000 1,500,000

GF Police Vehicles (Operating) Replacement 676,000 130,000 136,500 136,500 136,500 136,500

HF Annual Paving Program (Operating) Preventative 2,027,907 367,000 385,350 404,618 424,848 446,091

HF Annual Paving Program (Grant) Preventative 1,585,000 317,000 317,000 317,000 317,000 317,000

HF Fleet Purchases (Capital Reserve) Replacement 2,491,484 562,297 482,297 482,297 482,297 482,297

HF Fleet Purchases (Operating) Replacement 137,000 137,000

WF Water Main Replacements (Operating) Preventative 2,600,000 300,000 500,000 600,000 600,000 600,000

WF Water Main Replacements (Capital Reserve) Preventative 100,000 100,000

WF Water Main Replacements (Debt) Preventative 300,000 300,000

SF Pump Station Rehabilitation (Debt) Health/Safety 4,000,000 1,000,000 1,500,000 1,500,000

SF Pump Station Rehabilitation (Capital Reserves) Health/Safety 1,000,000 1,000,000

SF Force Main Replace & Rehabilitation (Operating) Replacement 635,000 35,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000

SF Force Main Replace & Rehabilitation (Capital Reserve)Replacement 115,000 115,000

SF Sewer Lining & Rehabilitation (Operating) Replacement 1,250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000

 Recurring Large Projects/Equipment Purchases     6                       16,917,391 4,513,297 2,321,147 3,840,414 2,360,645 3,881,888

Total Projects/Equipment                                                19 54,499,294 18,743,302        5,901,647          11,257,946      11,341,645      7,254,754     

31.04% 24.08% 39.33% 34.11% 20.81% 53.51%

Recommended/Scheduled for 5-Yr. Period
Fund Description of Project Reason

Cost Schedule 

5-Year Period

Non-Recurring & Recurring Large Projects 2020-2024




